

The Metropolitan Planning Organization for the Baltimore Region

IN PERSON TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

Tuesday, January 2, 2024 9:30 to 11:30 A.M.

Use this **Zoom link** from a computer, tablet or smartphone.

You can also dial in using your phone: +1 301-715-8592 Meeting ID: 873 0424 2375 // Passcode: 8365657647

AGENDA

1. APPROVAL OF DECEMBER TECHNICAL COMMITTEE MINUTES (5 MIN)

2. RECOMMENDED ACTION ON RESOLUTION #24-10 (10 MIN)

The TC is asked to recommend sending Resolution #23-11 to the BRTB for approval. The resolution is to endorse updated highway safety performance targets.

3. RECOMMENDED ACTION ON RESOLUTION #24-11 (8 MIN)

The TC will be asked for its recommendation on Resolution #24-11, endorsing the 2020 Census Urban Area Boundary for the Baltimore region.

4. RECOMMENDED ACTION ON RESOLUTION #24-12 (10 MIN)

The TC will be asked for its recommendation on Resolution #24-12, endorsing the designation of Critical Urban Freight Corridors in the region.

5. RECOMMENDED ACTION ON RESOLUTION #24-13 (10 MIN)

The TC is asked to recommend sending Resolution #24-13 to the BRTB for approval. This request from Anne Arundel County is for one change in the Functional Classification for US 50 service road. MDOT SHA will present this request.

6. UPWP UPDATES (45 MIN)

- Maryland Travel Survey: NextGen Cars in the Baltimore Region
- Continued discussion of FY 2025 Addendum tasks

7. OTHER BUSINESS

Next Meeting is virtual: February 6, 2024

For upcoming meetings visit www.baltometro.org

The Baltimore Regional Transportation Board operates its programs and services without regard to race, color, or national origin in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, and other applicable laws.

Si se necesita información de Título VI en español, llame al 410-732-0500.

Appropriate services can be provided to qualified individuals with disabilities or those in need of language assistance who submit a request at least seven days prior to a meeting. Call 410-732-0500.

Dial 7-1-1 or 800-735-2258 to initiate a TTY call through Maryland Relay.